During fiscal year 2024, Broomfield determined that there were errors in amounts previously reported in
the 2023 financial statements resulting in a restatement of the beginning balance for both governmental
and business-type activities. The correction consisted of the following:

In the governmental type activities, Broomfield identified land previously donated was not included in its
capital assets, resulting in land asset being understated. In addition, deferred resources related to
pensions were incorrect causing deferred resources and fund balance to be understated at the
government wide level; there is no effect at the fund level. The effect of these corrections are shown in
the table below.

Broomfield identified a lift station that was demolished in December 2020 but was not removed from
capital assets at that time. Accordingly, transmission and distribution equipment, accumulated
depreciation-transmission and distribution equipment, and net position and fund balance were
overstated. The effect of this correction is shown in the table below.

December 31, 2023 December 31, 2024

As Previously Reported Error Correction As Restated
Government-Wide Activities

Land and Conservation Easements $82,876,034 $5,000,000 $87,876,034
Deferred Outflows of Resources - Pensions 13,844,161 2,486,997 16,331,158
Deferred Inflows of Resources - Pensions (3,357,398) 397,930 (2,959,468)

Net Position, as of December 31, 2023 707,755,212 7,884,927 715,640,139
Change in Net Position $67,528,535 $2,084,960 $69,613,495

Business-Type Activities
Transmission, Distribution and Collection Systems $400,316,378 ($1,209,251) $399,107,127
A/D - Transmission, Distribution and Collection Systems (175,390,632) 338,590 (175,052,042)

Net Position, as of December 31, 2023 596,157,697 (870,661) 595,287,036
Fund Net Position-Water Reclamation Fund, as of December 31, 2023 55,913,841 (870,661) 55,043,180
Change in Net Position 7,171,360 24,185 7,195,545
Change in Fund Net Position ($1,397,021) $24,185 ($1,372,836)

NOTE 20:  SUBSEQUENT EVENT
In early 2025, the Tax Increment Revenue Bonds for the Broomfield Urban Renewal Authority we
refunded. The amount and term of the bond did not change; the bonds were refunded to a fixed rate
bond instead of a variable rate bond.

2024 Annual Comprehensive Financial Report | Page 93

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

OTHER THAN MD&A

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

20
22

20
23

20
24

T
ot

al
 p

e
n
si

on
 l
ia

b
il
it

y

Se
rv

ic
e

co
st

20
1,

55
9

$

19
6,

21
0

$

18
6,

37
3

$